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FR : Nettoyez les rails avant l’installation.
IT: Pulire i mancorrenti prima dell’installazione.
ES: Limpiar las barras de railing integradas antes de la instalación.
EN: Clean the rails before installation.
DE: Vor der Montage die Reling reinigen.
PT : Limpar as calhas antes da instalação
NL: Reinig de rails voor installatie
PL: Przed założeniem bagażnika bazowego wyczyść relingi.
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FR: Voiture sans prédisposition d’origine IT: Vetture senza punti di fissaggio. ES: Vehículos sin punto de fijación.  
EN: Vehicles without fix point. DE: Für Fahrzeuge ohne Original-Befestigungspunkte. PT: Veículos sem ponto de fixação.

NL: Voertuigen zonder vast punt.  PL: Samochody bez oryginalnych miejsc montażu.

FR : Si le véichule est équipé avec points de fixage d’origine, placer les barres de toit en correspondance d’entre eux.
IT: Se il veicolo è provvisto di predisposizioni, posizionare le barre al centro di esse.
ES: Si el vehículo está equipado con puntos de fijación de origen, colocar las barras de techo en el medio de estos.
EN: If the vehicle is equipped with original fix points, place the bars in the middle of them.
DE: Bei Fahrzeugen mit Original-Befestigungspunkten müssen die Stangen in der Mitte der Befestigungspunkte montiert werden.
PT: Se o veículo estiver equipado com pontos de fixação originais, colocar as barras no meio dos mesmos.
NL: Als het voertuig is uitgerust met originele bevestigingspunten, plaats de stangen dan in het midden ervan.
PL: Jeśli reling zintegrowany wyposażony jest w oryginalne miejsca montuj belki pośrodku tych miejsc.

FR : Voiture avec prédisposition d’origine.  IT: Vetture con punti di fissaggio.  ES: Vehículo con punt de fijación de origen. 
EN: Vehicles with fix point.  DE: Fahrzeuge mit Original-Befestigungspunkten. PT: Veículos com ponto de fixação.

NL: Voertuigen met vast punt.  PL: Samochody z oryginalnymi miejscami montażu.
FR: Example de prédisposition. IT: esempio di predisposizioni.  ES: Ejemplo de predisposición.  

EN: example of predisposition. DE : Beispiel für Original-Befestigungspunkte PT: exemplo de predisposição
NL: voorbeeld van aanleg. PL :Przykłady umieszczania belek w przypadku oryginalnych miejsc montażu.
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FR:  Serrer la vis alternativement.    ES: Apriete el tornillo alternativamente.
IT: Serrare la vite alternativamente.   EN: Tighten the screw alternately.
DE: Ziehen Sie die Schraube abwechselnd an .  PT: Apertar o parafuso alternadamente. 
NL: Draai de schroef afwisselend vast.   PL: Dokręcaj śrubę naprzemiennie.
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FR: Avant de partir, vérifiez TOUJOURS que les barres et la marchandise transportée soient bien fixées, , si néces¬saire 
refaire le montage ou le vérifier un revendeur autorisé.
IT : Prima di mettersi in viaggio, verificare SEMPRE la tenuta delle barre e il corretto fissaggio del carico trasportato, se 
necessario ripetere il montaggio o recarsi da un rivenditore autorizzato. 
ES: Antes de iniciar el trayecto, verificar que las barras y la carga esten bien sujetas, si fuera necesario, repetir el montaje o 
comprobarlo en un distribuidor autorizado.
EN: Before starting, ALWAYS check that bars and cargo are correctly tightened, if necessa¬ry, repeat assembly or check it 
with an authorized dealer.
DE: Vor der Abfahrt muss die Befestigung der Stangen und der Ladung IMMER kontrolliert werden, falls nötig Montage 
wiederholen oder eine autorisierte Verkaufstelle konsultieren.
PT: Antes de arrancar, verifique SEMPRE se as barras e a carga estão corretamente apertadas; se necessário, repita a mon-
tagem ou verifique-a junto de um revendedor autorizado.
NL: Controleer ALTIJD voordat u begint of de stangen en lading goed vastzitten, herhaal indien nodig de montage of 
neem contact op met een erkende dealer.  
PL: Przed ruszeniem ZAWSZE sprawdzaj czy belki i ładunek są solidnie zamocowane i  jeśli to konieczne   powtórz montaż 
lub skonsultuj się z autoryzowanym sprzedawcą.

FR:  Ranger l’outil comme indiqué. 
IT: È possibile trasportare la chiave come mostrato nell’immagine.
ES: Guarde la herramienta como se indica .
EN: Store the tool as indicated.
DE: Lagern Sie das Werkzeug wie angegeben.
PT: Armazenar a ferramenta como indicado.
NL: Sla het gereedschap op zoals aangegeven.
PL: Przechowywać narzędzie zgodnie ze wskazówkami.
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Hyundai IX35 09->15 ; Kia Niro 16-> ;  Kia Sportage 10->15 
 Kia Sportage  16-> ; Hyundai Tucson 16-> ; 

Charge Maximale 50kg - Carga maxima 50kg- Carico massimo 50 kg - Carga máxima 50 Kg
  Maximale Belastung 50kg - Maximale belasting 50 Kg - Maksymalne obciążenie 50 Kg

FR: Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale des barres. Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale indiquée par le construc¬teur du 
véhicule.
IT: Non superare il carico massimo delle barre portatutto. Non superare il carico massimo indicato dal costruttore del 
veicolo.
ES: No superar la carga máxima de las barras. No superar la carga máxima indicada por el fabricante del vehículo.
EN: Do not exceed maximum loading capacity given by roof bars. Do not exceed maximum loading capacity given by the 
vehicle manufacturer.
DE: Maximal zugelassene Belastung des Lastenträgers nicht überschreiten. Maximal zugelassene Dach-Belastung laut 
Fahrzeugherstellerangaben nicht überschreiten.
PT: Não exceder a capacidade de carga máxima indicada pelas barras de tejadilho. Não exceder a capacidade de carga 
máxima indicada pelo fabricante do veículo.
NL: Overschrijd het maximale laadvermogen van dakrails niet. Overschrijd het maximale laadvermogen zoals aangegeven 
door de autofabrikant niet.
PL:Nie przekraczaj dopuszczalnej ładowności bagażnika bazowego. Nie przekraczaj dopuszczalnej ładowności podanej w 
instrukcji obsługi samochodu

MAX 100 Kg+ =



FR: Suivre les indications de montage et les instructions d’utilisation répertoriées dans la notice fournie. Conserver ce manuel sans limita- tion de durée.
Capacité maximale de charge autorisée 100 kg. Ne pas dépasser le poids total autorisé en charge (PTAC) du véhicule. Les consignes du con- structeur du véhicule concer-
nant la charge de toit maximale doivent être respectées. Détermination de la charge de toit effective : poids
des barres de toit + poids du coffre de toit + poids de la charge transportée = charge de toit effective
Il est indispensable que la charge soit fixée d’une manière sûre et adéquate.
Le serrage des dispositifs de fixation et des pièces de sécurité, des barres porte-charges de toit, ainsi que des accessoires ajoutés doivent
être vérifiés après chaque chargement et régulièrement pendant le trajet. Resserrer si nécessaire. Dans tous les cas respecter la réglementation en vigueur.
La charge doit être uniformément répartie sur les barres et le centre de gravité le plus bas possible
Veillez à placer les charges lourdes et étroites près des pattes de fixation des barres.
Il est nécessaire que les chargements débordants des barres remplissent les prescriptions de la réglementation en vigueur et soient conve- nablement arrimés.
Toute charge transportée sur le pavillon d’un véhicule affecte d’une manière sensible son comportement, en particulier la sensibilité au vent
latéral et le comportement en virage et au freinage. Il est conseillé de conduire avec plus de prudence (réduire la vitesse, tenir compte de
l’augmentation des distances de freinage).
Afin de réduire la consommation de carburant, il est conseillé d’ôter les barres porte-charges de toit après utilisation.
Attention:Utiliser un matériel fiable et bien entretenu, vérifier son bon état avant et après chaque utilisation.
La barre de toit peut être utilisée exclusivement pour les affectations mentionnées par le producteur. Il est important de garder les instructions de montage et utilisation.
Les accessoires de toit peuvent provoquer du bruit ou turbulence lors de leur utilisation. Ne pas utiliser en combinaison avec des tentes toit.
Ne jamais dépasser la limite de vitesse indiquée sur la première page du manuel.
En cas de doute quant à la fixation ou l’utilisation, s’il vous plaît contactez le distributeur Green Valley le plus proche.
ES: Seguir las indicaciones de montaje y las instrucciones de utilización indicadas en las instrucciones proporcionadas.Conservar siempre este manual.
Capacidad máxima de carga autorizada 100 kg.No debe sobrepasarse el peso total permitido del vehículo motorizado. Deben atenderse las
instrucciones del fabricante del vehículo en rel¬ación a la carga máxima del techo:
Cálculo de la carga de techo existente: Peso de las barras portaequipajes + Peso del cofre de techo + Peso de la carga = Carga del techo esistente
Es indispensable que la carga se fije de forma segura y adecuada.
Los ajustes de los dispositivos de fijación y de las piezas de seguridad, de las barras portacargas del techo, y de sus accesorios añadidos
deben ser verificados tras cada carga y regularmente durante el trayecto. Reajustar si es necesario.
Carga máxima admisible indicada en la caja de las barras de techo. No exceda la carga máxima permitida por el fabricante del vehículo.
En todos los casos respetar la normativa vigente. La carga debe estar uniformemente repartida sobre las barras y el centro de gravedad lo más bajo posible.
Por favor, coloque las cargas pesadas y estrechas cerca de las patas de fijación de las barras.
Es necesario que las cargas que sobresalgan de las barras cumplan las prescripciones de la normativa vigente y estén convenientemente
fijadas.
Toda carga transportada sobre el techo de un vehículo afecta de forma sensible su comportamiento, en particular la sensibilidad al viento
lateral y el comportamiento en las curvas y en el frenado. Se aconseja conducir con más prudencia (reducir la velocidad, tener en cuenta el
aumento de la distancia de frenado).
Con el fin de reducir el consumo de combustible, se aconseja quitar las barras portacargas del techo después de su utilización.
Atención:.Utilizar un material fiable y bien conservado, verificar su buen estado antes y después de cada uso.
La barra del techo puede ser utilizada exclusivamente para las aplicaciones indicadas por el productor. Es importante guardar las instrucciones de montaje y de utilización.
Los accesorios del techo pueden producir ruido o turbulencias durante su utilización.
No utilizar en combinación con carpas de techo. No utilizar el accesorio acoplado a sistemas de fijación para otras marcas.
No sobrepasar nunca el límite de velocidad indicado en la primera página del manual.
En caso de duda en cuanto a la fijación o a la utilización, contacte, por favor, con el distribuidor Green Valley más cercano.
IT : Seguire le indicazioni di montaggio e le istruzioni di utilizzo indicate nel manuale fornito. Conservare il manuale senza limitai di tempo
Capacità di carico massimo ammissibile sul prodotto 100 kg. Non superare il peso complessivo ammesso del veicolo. Rispettare le indicazioni
del produttore del veicolo relativamente al carico masimo sul tetto, determinazione del carico effettivo sul tetto: 
peso delle barre portatutto + peso del box portabagagli + peso del carico = carico effettivo sul tetto
Fissare sempre il carico in modo adeguato e sicuro
La chiusura dei dispositivi di fissaggio e dei pezzi di sicurezza, delle barre portatutto, e di tutti gli accessori utilizzati, devono essere verificati dopo ogni utilizzo e regolar-
mente durante il tragitto, se necessario riprendere la coppia di chiusura. In ogni situazione , rispettare sempre le norme in vigore .
Il carico deve sempre essere uniformemente distribuito sulle barre, il centro di gravità deve essere il più basso possibile .
Cercare di posizionare i carichi più pesanti , in corrispondenza dei fissaggi delle barre portatutto.
Tutti i carichi debordanti dalle barre portatutto soddisfino i requisiti della regolamentazione in vigore, fissare i carichi debordanti in modo
corretto ( se possibile sfruttare i ganci di traino del veicolo posti in corrispondenza dei paraurti).
Tutti i carichi trasportati sul tetto del veicolo, incidono sensibilmente sul comportamento del veicolo, in particolare la sensibilità al vento late- rale ed il comportamento in 
curva e in frenata. Consigliamo sempre di condurre il veicolo con molta prudenza ( ridurre la velocità, tenendo conto dell’aumento degli spazi di frenata).
Al fine di ridurre il consumo di carburante, consigliamo di smontare le barre porta carico dal tetto dopo ogni utilizzo.
Attenzione : Utilizzare sempre degli accessori affidabili e ben conservati, verrificando il corretto stato prima e dopo ogni utilizzo.
Le barre da carico , possono essere utilizzate esclusivamente per gli utilizzi indicati dal costruttore. Conservare e leggere sempre le istruzioni di montaggio e di utilizzo.
Gli accessori da tetto possono causare rumore o fischi durante il loro utilizzo. Non utilizzare mai questo prodotto , abbinato a tende da tetto di ogni tipo.
Durante la marcia del veicolo , il prodotto deve sempre essere bloccato nei due sensi e chiuso a chiave (anche per piccoli spostamenti).
Non superare mail la velocità massima indicata sulla prima pagina del manuale.
In caso di dubbi sull’utilizzo o fissaggio del prodotto, contattare il distributore Green Valley più vicino.
GB Follow the assembly and usage instructions in the notice supplied. Keep this manual permanently. Maximum load weight is 100 kg.
The total permissible laden weight of the given motor vehicle may not be exceeded. The instructions of the motor vehicle manufacturer in respect of the maximum roof 
weight must be observed. Calculation of available roof load: Weight of roof rack + weight of roofbox + weight of payload = available roof load
It is essential to ensure the load is safely and adequately fixed.
The tightness of the fixation devices and security parts, and the roof rack load bars, as well as any additional accessories, must be checked once loaded and regularly during 
the journey. Retighten if necessary. Adhere to the manufacturer’s instructions regarding the maximum authorised load on the vehicle.
Adhere to the manufacturer’s instructions regarding assembly and maximum authorised load of roof racks. In all cases, respect current regulations.
The load must be evenly distributed over the roof rack and the centre of gravity should be as low as possible.
Be careful to place heavy and narrow loads near to the rack’s fixing points.
Loads which overhang the roof rack must conform to current regulations and be properly secured.
Any load carried on the roof of a vehicle significantly affects its behaviour, in particular its tolerance to side winds, its behaviour in bends
and on braking. It is recommended to drive more carefully (reduce speed, be aware of increased braking distances).
In order to reduce fuel consumption you are recommended to remove the roof rack after use. Attention: Secure the load correctly and safely.
Use reliable and well-maintained material and check it is in good order before and after each use.
The roof rack may only be used for the functions specified by the constructor. It is important to keep the assembly and usage instructions.
Roof accessories can cause noise or turbulence during use. Do not fix the accessory to other brand’s fixing systems.
Never exceed the speed limit indicated on the first page of the manual. 
If you have any doubts about fixing or use please contact your nearest branch of the distributor, Green Valley.


